C h (o i ce " $58.99 per month

265
311
254
282
264
610
329
353
237
374
296
297
376
371
355
357
202
249
232
327

A&E*

ABC Family*

American Movie Classics
Animal Planet*
BBC-America

Big Ten Network™

Black Entertainment TV*
Bloomberg TV

Bravo*

BYU TV

Cartoon Network*
Cartoon Network West
Christian Television Network
Church Channel

CNBC*

CNBC World

CNN*

Comedy Central*
Cooking Channel (The)
Country Music TV*

350 C-Span

351 C-Span?2

358 Current TV

369 Day Star TV Network
278 Discovery Channel*
279 Discovery Health

290 Disney Channel (East)*
291 Disney Channel (West)
292 Disney XD*

236 E! Entertainment TV

448 El’llace ChI‘lStlal’l TV (Multi-sat equipment)

206 ESPN*

209 ESPN 2*

207 ESPN News*

208 ESPNU*

370 EWTN

231 Food Network*

360 Fox News Channel*

687 Fox Sports NW*

348 Free Speech Television™ Hp only

339
248
404
363
233
338
306
281
312
204
269
449
229
240
368
559
305
347
364
285
280
253
252

Fuse

FX*

Galavision (GALA)

Golden Eagle Television® Hp only
GSN, the network for games
Gospel Music Channel
HDNet* HD only

HD Theater* HD only
Hallmark Channel*
Headline News

History Channel*

HITN (2 or 3 LNB dish required)
Home & Garden TV*

Home Shopping Network
Hope Channel (Multi-sat equipment required)
Independent Film Channel
ION Television

ION Television (West)
Inspiration Network
Investigation Discovery

The Learning Channel*
Lifetime Movie Network
Lifetime*

375 Link TV

213 MLB Network*

356 MSNBC*

331 MTV*

333 MTV2

289 NASA

102 & 352 News Mix

212 NFL Network*

301 Nick Jr.

299 Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (East)*
300 Nickelodeon/Nick at Nite (West)
378 NRB Network

447 ONCE TV (@or31NBdish required)
101, 239, 334, 580 & 800 The 101*
608 Pursuit TV (Hunting/Infomercial)
275 & 317 QVC

238 ReelzChannel

345 RFD-TV Rural America
284 Science Channel (The)*

244 SyFy Channel*

316 Shop NBC

262 SOAPnet

241 Spike TV*

205 & 600 Sports Mix

247
377
303
245
372
277
246
256
273
304
328
242
402
335
440
362
373
260
367

TBS*

TCT Network
TeenNick

TNT*

Trinity Broadcasting
The Travel Channel*
truTV

Turner Classic Movies
TV Guide Channel

TV Land

TV One

USA Network*
Univision*

VHI1*

V-me (Multi-sat equipment)
Weather Channel*
Word Network
Women’s Entertainment
World Harvest Network

801-884 SonicTap Music (53)

Local Network Channels

Choice Xtra-

$63.99 per month

Includes all channels in CHOICE, plus

266
298
613
330
257
267
230
261
359
258
618
326
218
271
294
272

Biography Channel*
Boomerang

CBS College Sports*
Centric

Chiller

Documentary Channel
Do It Yourself

FitTV

Fox Business™

Fox Movie Channel
Fuel*

Great American Country
The Golf Channel*
History International
The Hub

Logo

287 Military Channel

283 Nat Geo Wild

276 National Geographic*
216 NBA TV*

215 NHL Network*

302 Nicktoons

274 Ovation TV

251 Oxygen

295 PBS Kids Sprout

286 Planet Green™

308 Sleuth

607 Speed Channel*
605 Sportsman Channel
235 Style

217 Tennis Channel*

602 TVG, Horseracing
603 Versus*

337 VHI Classic

307 Superstation WGN*
801-884 SonicTap Music (+24)

541
540
535
537
539

Choice Ultimate™ $68.99 permonth

Includes all channels in Choice Xtra, plus

Encore Action
Encore Drama
Encore East*
Encore Love
Encore Mystery

542 Encore WAM

536 Encore West

538 Encore Westerns
554 Movie Channel*(E)
555 Movie Channel (W)
558 Sundance

800-884 SonicTap (+3)

DVR Service

$7.00 per month

DIRECTV HD

$10.00 per month

Record your *Channel is
favorite shows available in High
with a single click Definition

DVR compatible DIRECTV
receiver is required.

HD compatible TV,
receiver & dish required.

Premier”

$1 1499 per month

Over 285 Channels

Including all the Choice Xtra package, HBO, Showtime
Unlimited, Cinemax, STARZ and the SPORTS PACK
plus a total of 84 SonicTap Music Channels.

See reverse side for Premium Channels.

Whole Home
DVR

Additional fees
may apply.
Add $5 per month

$3.00 per month

DVR Service and HD
required.

HD Extra Pack $4.99 per month

566 Crime & Investigation HD*
560 Hallmark Movie Channel*
561 HDNet Movies*

562 MGM HD*

567 Palladia HD*

565 Smithsonian HD*
563 Sony Movie Channel*
564 Universal HD*

Taxes not included. Hardware and
programming available separately.
Programming subject to change.

DIRECTV and the Cyclone Design logo
are registered trademarks of DIRECTYV,

Inc., and are used with permission.

December 2010

for 2nd and each
additional receiver.




PREMIUM CHANNELS & NETWORKS

HBO"

501 HBO (East)*
502 HBO 2 (East)*
503 HBO Signature
504 HBO (West)*
505 HBO 2 (West)

$14.99 per month

507 HBO Family (East)

508 HBO Family (West)
509 HBO Zone*

511 HBO Latino muuseaico

Showtime Unlimited® $12.99 per month

545 Showtime (East)*
546 Showtime (West)*
547 Sho Too*

548 Showcase*

549 Showtime Extreme*
550 Showtime Beyond i on
551 Showtime Next won

Cinemax®

515 Cinemax (East)*
518 More Max

Starz Super Pack ®

525 Starz Kids & Family* i ony

526 Starz Comedy™*
527 Starz (East)*

528 Starz (West)*

529 Starz Edge*

530 Starz InBlack*
531 Starz Cinema* wom
535 Encore (East)*

Sports Pack®

614 ESPN Classic

619 Fox Soccer Channel*

687 Fox Sports NW*
426 & 620 GolTV*
606 Outdoor Channel

552 Showtime Women i ony
554 Movie Channel (East)*
555 Movie Channel (West)
556 TMC Xtra wom

557 FLIX

558 Sundance Channel

$12.99 per month

516 Cinemax (West)*

$12.99permonlh

536 Encore (West)
537 Encore Love
538 Encore Westerns
539 Encore Mystery
540 Encore Drama
541 Encore Action
542 Encore Wam

$12.99 per month

602 TVG, Horseracing

616 through 699

Regional Sports Networks*
Select RSN Channels available in HD
(blackout restrictions apply for games and
events)

The more premium services you buy -
the more you save:
Buy: for an additional:

Ist premium

2nd premium
3rd premium
4th premium

$12.99 per month ($14.99 wHBO)
$11.01 per month

$10 per month

$8 per month

LOCAL NETWORKS

Portland Package

Local Channels for Wahkiakum County
2 or 944 ABC - KATU*
6 or 945 CBS - KOIN*
8 or 946 NBC-KGW*
10 or 947 PBS-KOPB*
12 or 948 FOX-KPTV*
23 or 347 ION TV (22 ION-KPXG HD Only)
32 or 949 CW-KRCW*
47 or 889 UNI-KUNP
49 or 950 MNT-KPDX

Seattle Package
Local Channels for Pacific County

4 or 961 ABC-KOMO*
5 or 962 NBC-KING*
7 or 963 CBS-KIRO*

9 or 964 PBS-KCTS*
11 or 965 CW-KSTW*
13 or 966 FOX-KCPQ*
16 or 967 IND-KONG*
22 or 968 MNT-KZJO*
28 or 970 PBS-KBTC
33 0r347 IONTV

45 or 971 AZA-KPST
51 or 972 UNI-KUNS

Sports Packages

NFL Sunday Ticket*
NASCAR Hot Pass*
MLB Extra Innings*
NBA League Pass*
ESPN Game Plan
NHL Center Ice*
ESPN Full Court
MLS Direct Kick
Fox Soccer Channel

Prices vary by subscription.
Blackout restrictions apply to sports programming.

DIRECTV Customer Information Channels

1 Customer Information Channel
100 & 200 DIRECTV A-Z Channel Guide
600 DIRECTYV Sports Schedule

A La Cartes

293 BabyFirstTV $4.99 per month

110, 262 & 288 Game Lounge $5.99 per month

interactive receiver required

All Premium Channels, DIRECTV Cinema,
Pay Per View and a la carte services require
a subscription to a basic core package.

Wahkiakum West

A Preferred DIRECTV Dealer

465-2100
800-465-1465

24-hour numbers

Our local representatives are available between 8:00
am and 5:00 pm weekdays by phone or at our office.

19 Miller Point Road
P.O. Box 98
Rosburg, WA 98643

Taxes not included. Hardware and programming available
separately. Programming subject to change. DIRECTV and
the Cyclone Design logo are registered trademarks of
DIRECTV, Inc., and are used with permission.

December 2010

DIRECTV
Programming
Guide

Qandard DIRECTV Systems
DIRECTV PLUS DVRs
DIRECTV HD Receivers

DIRECTV PLUS HD-DVRs

Wahkiakum West
Television

- »

DIRECTV.

SATELLITE TELEVISION

PREFERRED DEALER




374 BYU 364 Inspiration Network 265 A&E* 269 History Channel, The*

353 Bloomberg 285 Investigation Discovery 311 ABC Family* 271 History International

298 Boomerang 375 Link TV 374 BYU 229 Home & Garden Television*
350 C-SPAN 289 NASA 329 Black Entertainment TV* 240 Home Shopping Network
351 C-SPAN 2 378 NRB Network 353 Bloomberg 368 Hope Channel (multi-sat equip)
376 Christian TV Network 276 National Geographic* 296 Cartoon Network* 364 Inspiration Network

371 Church Channel 299 Nickelodeon (East)* 297 Cartoon Network West 313 Jewelry Television Network
230 DIY Network 300 Nickelodeon (West) 350 C-SPAN 366 Jewish Life Television

369 Daystar 302 Nicktoons Network 351 C-SPAN 2 280 Learning Channel, The*
290 Disney Channel (East)* 301 Nick Jr. 376 Christian TV Network 252 Lifetime*

291 Disney Channel (West) 447 ONCE TV (orsins dish required) 371 Church Channel 375 Link TV

292 Disney XD* 295 PBS KIDS Sprout 357 CNBC World 356 MSNBC*

448 Enlace Christian TV (vutti-set equip) 275 & 317 QVC 355 CNBC* 331 MTV*

370 EWTN 345 RFD TV 202 CNN* 289 NASA

231 Food Network* 284 Science Channel (The)* 249 Comedy Central* 378 NRB Network

348 Free Speech Television*woony 316 ShopNBC 327 Country Music Television* 299 Nickelodeon (East)*

2068 GEM NET Fitipino (vutti-sat equipment) 801-884 SonicTap Music (5) 369 Daystar 300 Nickelodeon (West)

Family $29.99 per month

Se|eCt $44.99 per month

363 Golden Eagle TV* woony 377 TCT Network 278 Discovery Channel* 447 ONCE TV (ors s dish equiren)
338 Gospel Music Channel 303 TeenNick 290 Disney Channel (East)* 275 & 317 QVC

449 HITN (2 or 3 LNB dish required) 372 Trinity Broadcasting 291 Disney Channel (West) 316 ShopNBC

312 Hallmark Channel 440 V-ME (vuti-sat equipment required) 448 Enlace Christian TV muti-sat equip) 801-884 SonicTap Music (55)
204 Headline News 362 Weather Channel (The)* 209 ESPN 2* 247 TBS Superstation*

229 Home & Garden Television* 373 Word Network 206 ESPN* 377 TCT Network

240 Home Shopping Network 367 World Harvest Television 370 EWTN 101 The 101*

368 Hope Channel 231 Food Network* 245 TNT*

294 The Hub Local Network Channels 360 Fox News Channel* 372 Trinity Broadcasting

Wahkiakum West Television

348

Free Speech Television* Hp only

2068 GEM NET Filipino (Multi-sat equipment)

363
326
449

Golden Eagle TV* woony
Great American Country
HITN (2 or 3 LNB dish required)

273 TV Guide Channel

242 USA Network™

335 VH1*

440 V'me (Multi-sat equipment required)
362 Weather Channel (The)*

Local Authorized DIRECTV Dealer B 1o T s B ok e el
306 HDNet* HD only
360-465-2100 or 800-465-1465

Taxes not included. Hardware and programming available separately. Programming
subject to change. DIRECTV and the Cyclone Design logo are registered trademarks
of DIRECTYV, Inc., and are used with permission. November 2010

Local Network Channels
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